04-06-1998



A OC RECO Form PTO-1595

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Manuel ROBICHON	Name Legona Anstalt	
Jean-Jacques MEUNIER	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Austrasse 27	
	City Vaduz	
	Country 'State/Zip: Lichtenstein	
	Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no		
3. Nature of Conveyance		
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: March 4, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	16154	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B Patent No.(s):	
N/A	N/A	
Additional numbers atte	ached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Martin B. Pavane, Esq.	7 Fotal fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1210 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10176	8 Deposit account number: 03-2412	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation strue and correct and any attached copy is a true co	
Edward M. Weisz, Esq.	March 23, 1998	
A 300 COLUMNIA ODDOGODO 09046154	Signature Date nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documer	
Res. No. 37 257 Total num		
Reg. No. 37,257 Total num	iter of pages including over order, and an arrangement	

ASSIGNMENT

	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Manuel ROBICHON and Jean- acques MEUNER
inventoris) (ult nameis)	
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to LEGONA ANSTALT
Assignee Name and Address	Austrasse 27
	VADUZ, Lichtenstein
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled.
	"A device forming an endeluminal intracorporeal endoprosthesis, in
Title of Invention	particular for the abdominal aorta."
	which application was
Complete aither (a) or in)	(a) executed by the understand on the 4th day of March 1998
	(b) filed on the
	including any and all United State. Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissum, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the minimational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and inquested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when grunned no said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at Paris
Date	this 4th day of March 19.98
	NVENTOR(S):
	Manuel ROBICHON
inventor(s) fui) signature(s)	Jean-Jacques MEUNIFR
	WITNESSES:
Witnesses' full Signatures	

PATENT REEL: 9058 FRAME: 0545